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North West Sportshall Athletics League 2006 - 2007
League Tables after Round Three

26th November 2006
U/11 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total U/11 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
Crewe & Nantwich 156.5 112.5 123 392 DASH 161 117.5 124 402.5
Warrington 162 106 120.5 388.5 Warrington 153.5 122.5 111 387
Sutton St. Helens 135.5 105.5 118 359 West Cheshire 156 117.5 108.5 382
Liverpool 115 116 119 350 Crewe & Nantwich 127 119 120 366
West Cheshire 145 104 101 350 Macclesfield 140 116 103 359
Macclesfield 116.5 118 106.5 341 Sale 139 112.5 91 342.5
Halton & Frodsham 127.5 108 100.5 336 Halton & Frodsham 115.5 93 44 252.5
DASH 132 105 94 331 Liverpool 78.5 52 78 208.5
Sale 131 86.5 89 306.5 Handforth 78.5 0 101.5 180
Deeside 82 100.5 84 266.5 Sutton St. Helens 36.5 29 95.5 161
Southport / Waterloo 122 85 35.5 242.5 Deeside 84 28 47 159
Handforth 30 25 85 140 Southport / Waterloo 36.5 50 43.5 130
Prestatyn 43 29 34 106 Prestatyn 47.5 27.5 50 125
Wirral 0 0 18 18 Wirral 30.5 31.5 23 85
U/13 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total U/13 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
Liverpool 156 119 120 395 DASH 155 116.5 118 389.5
DASH 151 118.5 119.5 389 West Cheshire 156 113.5 114 383.5
West Cheshire 146 116.5 104 366.5 Macclesfield 156 90 123 369
Warrington 144 104 111 359 Warrington 108 108 90 306
Deeside 131.5 116 109 356.5 Halton & Frodsham 124 56 98 278
Crewe & Nantwich 127.5 114 115 356.5 Prestatyn 111 47 0 158
Sale 150.5 97.5 101 349 Handforth 43 33 36 112
Sutton St. Helens 120 93.5 104 317.5 Sale 111 0 0 111
Macclesfield 113 73 108 294 Deeside 0 54 0- 54
Southport / Waterloo 36 81 54 171 Liverpool 40 0 0 40
Halton & Frodsham 74.5 26 61.5 162 Crewe & Nantwich 0 31 0 31
Prestatyn 68 25 37 130 Southport / Waterloo 0 26 0 26
Handforth 97 31 0 128
Wirral 43 33 0 76
U/15 Girls Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total U/15 Boys Round 1 | Round 2 | Round 3 Total
Liverpool 160.5 121 123 404.5 West Cheshire 163 125 124.5 412.5
Deeside 156 122 113 391 Macclesfield 162 122 105.5 389.5
Sale 149 112 116 377 DASH 155 109.5 123 387.5
West Cheshire 142 113.5 118 373.5 Halton & Frodsham 134 83 82.5 299.5
Southport / Waterloo 128 107 110.5 345.5 Sale 100 95 79 274
DASH 135.5 94.5 113.5 343.5 Warrington 56 95 69.5 220.5
Halton & Frodsham 149 99 87.5 335.5 Deeside 79 49 65 193
Macclesfield 124 111 81.5 316.5 Southport / Waterloo 55 63.5 69 187.5
Warrington 71 55 78 204 Sutton St. Helens 28 21 23 72
Crewe & Nantwich 80 66 55 201 Wirral 16 24 12 52
Sutton St Helens 50 48 41 139 Handforth 50 0 0 50




Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Handforth

a b~ wN

St Helens Sutton
Liverpool Harriers
Deeside

Wirral

Score
101.5
95.5
78.0
47.0
23.0

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Wigan

CP
16.0
11.0
12.0

9.0

0.0

SB
155
16.5

9.0

0.0
12.0

SLJ
16.0
16.0
9.0
16.0
0.0

STJ
11.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

West League Under 11 Boys

Team Colour
Handforth

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool Harriers

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name
112 Michael Williams
112 Michael Williams
112 Michael Williams
113 Luke Roberts
113 Luke Roberts
113 Luke Roberts

Score
101.5
95.5
78.0
47.0
23.0

Event
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
SLJ
STJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
27.1
0.00
1.50
27.0
1.70
4.07

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB
16.0 155
11.0 16.5
12.0 9.0

90 0.0
0.0 12.0

Perf2

4.00
0.00

1.66
4.02

SLJ
16.0
16.0
9.0
16.0
0.0

STJ
11.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

3.75
141

1.62
4.04

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Deeside ()

Date

26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points
27.1 2 5.0
4.00 4 9.0
1.50 2 5.0
27.0 5 8.0
1.70 2 11.0
4.07 4 9.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Handforth 101.5
2 St Helens Sutton 95.5
3 Liverpool Harriers 78.0
4  Deeside 47.0
5 Wirral 23.0
Comp No Name Event
128 Kristian Brown 2LR
128 Kristian Brown SB

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
26.3

55

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB SLJ STJ
16.0 155 16.0 11.0
11.0 16.5 16.0 10.0
12.0 9.0 9.0 120
9.0 0.0 16.0 9.0
0.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
Perf2 Perf3

Wirral ()

Date

26 Nov 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
26.3 2 11.0

55 1 12.0



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

West League Under 11 Boys

Team Colour
Handforth

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool Harriers

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name

14  Kristian Quirk

14  Kristian Quirk
119 Simon Reynolds
119 Simon Reynolds
120 Adam Anson
120 Adam Anson
120 Adam Anson
121 Christopher Manning
121 Christopher Manning
121 Christopher Manning

Eve
2LR
4LR
CP

SLJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB

Score
101.5
95.5
78.0
47.0
23.0

nt

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
27.2
57.2
4.00
0.94
25.2
541
5.01
26.5
55.1

42

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
16.0 155
11.0 16.5
12.0 9.0

90 0.0
0.0 12.0

Perf2

4.25
0.88

5.28

SLJ
16.0
16.0
9.0
16.0
0.0

Liverpool Harriers ()

STJ
11.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

5.50
0.78

5.30

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points
27.2
57.2
5.50 1 12.0
0.94 4 9.0
25.2 1 12.0
54.1 1 12.0
5.30 1 12.0
26.5 1 6.0
55.1 1 6.0
42 4 9.0



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

West League Under 11 Boys

Team Colour
Handforth

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool Harriers

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name
116 Michael Griffiths
116 Michael Griffiths
116 Michael Griffiths
117 Andy Prescott
117 Andy Prescott
117 Andy Prescott
118 Luke McDonald
118 Luke McDonald
118 Luke McDonald

Score
101.5
95.5
78.0
47.0
23.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
CP
STJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
26.9

53

1.80
27.9

44

1.34
56.1
4.50
5.00

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
16.0 155
11.0 16.5
12.0 9.0

90 0.0
0.0 12.0

Perf2
1.74
1.46

4.75
4.92

SLJ
16.0
16.0
9.0
16.0
0.0

St Helens Sutton ()

STJ
11.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

1.48

1.36

4.75
0.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
26.9

53
1.80
27.9

44
1.46
56.1
4.75
5.00

Date
26 Nov 2006

Ranking Points

4 9.0
2 11.0
1 12.0
3 4.0
= 5.5
3 4.0
2 11.0
2 11.0
3 10.0



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

West League Under 11 Boys

Team Colour
Handforth

St Helens Sutton

Liverpool Harriers

Deeside

Wirral

Comp No Name
122 Jamie Scobbie
122 Jamie Scobbie
122 Jamie Scobbie
123 Matthew Penny
123 Matthew Penny
123 Matthew Penny
124 Harry Stobart
124 Harry Stobart
124 Harry Stobart
125 Joel Norman
125 Joel Norman
125 Joel Norman

Score
101.5
95.5
78.0
47.0
23.0

Event
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
SB
4LR
SB
STJ

4x2
15.0
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
13.0
13.0
18.0
13.0
11.0

4LR
15.0
11.0
18.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl
26.7

44

1.68
1:01.9
0.00
1.64
28.0
0.00

43

57.4

49

5.18

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
16.0 155
11.0 16.5
12.0 9.0

90 0.0
0.0 12.0

Perf2

1.65

3.75
1.65

4.50

5.14

SLJ
16.0
16.0
9.0
16.0
0.0

STJ
11.0
10.0
12.0
9.0
0.0

Perf3

1.64

3.50
1.50

4.50

5.03

Handforth ()

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Best Ranking

26.7
44
1.68
1:01.9
3.75
1.65
28.0
4.50
43
57.4
49
5.18

3
1=

WhEFRPEFELPNW

N W W

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

10.0
5.5
10.0
5.0
6.0
6.0
3.0
10.0

10.0
10.0
11.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool Harriers
2= Deeside
2= St Helens Sutton
2= Handforth
5 Wirral
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool Harriers
2  Wirral
3 Handforth
4 St Helens Sutton
5 Deeside
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 Deeside
3 St Helens Sutton
4 Handforth

Liverpool Harriers

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
11.0
BibNo Name
120 Adam Anson
128 Kristian Brown
122 Jamie Scobbie
116 Michael Griffiths
113 Luke Roberts
121 Christopher Manning
112 Michael Williams

117
124
14

Andy Prescott
Harry Stobart
Kristian Quirk

Best

25.2
26.3
26.7
26.9
27.0
26.5
27.1
27.9
28.0
27.2

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 Handforth
3 St Helens Sutton
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 St Helens Sutton
3 Handforth
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 Handforth

Liverpool Harriers

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
11.0
BibNo Name
120 Adam Anson
118 Luke McDonald
125 Joel Norman
121 Christopher Manning
123 Matthew Penny

14

Kristian Quirk

Best

54.1
56.1
57.4
55.1
1:01.9
57.2

4 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 04 St Helens Sutton
2 05 Handforth

Venue:
Wigan
Heat Final

0.0 1:48.1
0.0 1:50.7

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Date

26 Nov 2006
Performance Points
1:48.1 18.0
1:50.7 15.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Handforth
2 Liverpool Harriers
3 St Helens Sutton
4 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 St Helens Sutton
3 Handforth
4 Deeside
1 Handforth

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
16.0
12.0
11.0
9.0
BibNo Name
119 Simon Reynolds
118 Luke McDonald
124 Harry Stobart
112 Michael Williams

123

Matthew Penny

Best

5.50
4.75
4.50
4.00
3.75

Chest Push

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 11 Boys Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 St Helens Sutton 16.5
2 Handforth 155
3 Wirral 12.0
4 Liverpool Harriers 9.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Wirral 128 Kristian Brown 55 12.0
2 St Helens Sutton 116 Michael Griffiths 53 11.0
3 Handforth 125 Joel Norman 49 10.0
4 Liverpool Harriers 121 Christopher Manning 42 9.0
= Handforth 122 Jamie Scobbie 44 5.5
= St Helens Sutton 117 Andy Prescott 44 5.5

Handforth 124 Harry Stobart 43



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Deeside

1= St Helens Sutton
1= Handforth

4 Liverpool Harriers

Ranking Team Colour

St Helens Sutton
Deeside
Handforth
Liverpool Harriers
Handforth
Deeside

St Helens Sutton

WNPFPP~WNPR

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
16.0
16.0
16.0
9.0
BibNo Name
116 Michael Griffiths
113 Luke Roberts
122 Jamie Scobbie
119 Simon Reynolds
123 Matthew Penny
112 Michael Williams
117 Andy Prescott

Standing Long Jump

Best

1.80
1.70
1.68
0.94
1.65
1.50
1.46

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 Handforth
3 St Helens Sutton
4 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour
1 Liverpool Harriers
2 Handforth
3 St Helens Sutton
4 Deeside

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
BibNo Name

120 Adam Anson
125 Joel Norman
118 Luke McDonald
113 Luke Roberts

Best

5.30
5.18
5.00
4.07

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0

9.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
26 Nov 2006



Competition:

Competition Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team

1 DASH

2 Warrington
3 Sale

4 Prestatyn
5

Halton & Frodsham

Colour Score  4x2
124.0 18.0

111.0 15.0

91.0 12.0

50.0 0.0

44.0 0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
13.0

0.0
10.0

4LR
18.0
15.0
13.0
14.0

8.0

Venue:
Wigan

CP
18.0
15.0
15.0

9.0

0.0

SB
17.0
17.0
11.0

9.0
14.0

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

8.0
12.0

STJ
17.0
17.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

162
162
162
163
163
163
164
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
169
169
169

Ashley Kirsopp
Ashley Kirsopp
Ashley Kirsopp
James Jackson
James Jackson
James Jackson
Kyle Slater

Kyle Slater

Kyle Slater

Jack Payne

Jack Payne

Jack Payne
Jonathan Stapleton
Jonathan Stapleton
Jonathan Stapleton
Adam Massey
Adam Massey
Adam Massey
Mike Leers

Mike Leers

Mike Leers

Keenan Quansah
Keenan Quansah
Keenan Quansah

Eve
2LR
SLJ
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
CP
SLJ
4LR
CP
STJ
2LR
CP
SB

Score
124.0
111.0

91.0
50.0
44.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
13.0 13.0

0.0 140
100 8.0

Perfl
26.5
1.72
5.20
28.0
57.5

48
28.4
1:00.5
47
27.0
38
1.41
27.9
4.50
1.42
26.8
5.00
1.57
1:02.0
5.00
4.38
26.8
0.00
34

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2

1.72
5.01

1.50

5.25
0.00

0.00
1.54

5.00
4.78

4.75

SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 13.0

8.0 10.0
120 0.0

Perf3

1.66
5.18

1.30

5.25
1.50

5.25
1.51

5.00
5.63

4.25

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points

26.5 2 11.0
1.72 2 11.0
5.20 1 6.0
28.0
57.5 2 11.0
48 2 11.0
28.4
1:00.5
47 1 6.0
27.0
38
1.50
27.9
5.25 3 10.0
1.50
26.8 2 5.0
5.25 2 5.0
1.57 2 5.0
1:.02.0 3 4.0
5.00
5.63 2 11.0
26.8
4.75
34



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

151
151
151
152
152
152
153
153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155
156
156
156
157
157
157

Matthew Podmore
Matthew Podmore
Matthew Podmore
Jonathan Bradley
Jonathan Bradley
Jonathan Bradley
Antonio Barnes
Antonio Barnes
Antonio Barnes
Nicholas Farrington
Nicholas Farrington
Nicholas Farrington
Elliot Russ

Elliot Russ

Elliot Russ

Charlie Bowland
Charlie Bowland
Charlie Bowland
Ross Hammond
Ross Hammond
Ross Hammond

Score  4x2
124.0 18.0
111.0 15.0
91.0 12.0
50.0 0.0
44.0 0.0

Event
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR
CP
4LR
CP
SB
CP
SB
SLJ
SB
SLJ
STJ

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
13.0 13.0

0.0 140
100 8.0

Perfl
27.6
58.4
4,22
27.1

1:02.5
1.65
58.9

36
1.52
27.6

1:03.2
0.00

1:05.1
0.00

32
4,75
32
1.30
35
1.40
4,12

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2

4.26

0.00

1.50

3.25
3.75
5.00
1.34

1.38
0.00

SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 13.0

8.0 10.0
120 0.0

Perf3

4.14

1.66

1.34

0.00

3.50

5.50

1.24

1.34
0.00

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Sale ()

Date
26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points

27.6 3 4.0
58.4
4.26 4 9.0
27.1 4 9.0
1:02.5 4 3.0
1.66 3 10.0
58.9 3 10.0
36 5 8.0
1.52 3 4.0
27.6
1:03.2
3.25
1:05.1
3.75 3 4.0
32
5.50 2 11.0
32
1.34
35 4 3.0
1.40
4.12 3 4.0



Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Team Results

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

36
183
183
183
184
184
184
184

Joe Woolf

Thomas Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Thomas Kelly
Richard McGeachie
Richard McGeachie
Richard McGeachie
Richard McGeachie

Score  4x2
124.0 18.0
111.0 15.0
91.0 12.0
50.0 0.0
440 0.0

Event

SB

2LR

SB

SLJ

2LR

4L R

SB

SLJ

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
13.0 13.0

0.0 140
100 8.0

Perfl
41
27.0
33
1.27
27.2
59.8
44
1.40

Venue:
Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2

1.34

1.35

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 13.0

8.0 10.0
120 0.0

Perf3

1.24

1.36

Date

26 Nov 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

41 3 4.0

27.0 3 10.0
33

0.00 1.34 4 3.0
27.2

59.8 5 8.0

44 3 10.0

0.00 1.40 4 9.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

170
170
170
171
171
171
172
172
172
173
173
174
174
174
175
175
175
176
176
176
177
177
177
178
178
178
179
179
179
180
180

George Cockburn
George Cockburn
George Cockburn
James Sanders
James Sanders
James Sanders
Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Jamie Macintosh
Joe Cooper

Joe Cooper
Johnny Ding
Johnny Ding
Johnny Ding
Josh Ward

Josh Ward

Josh Ward

Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Mark Jackson
Rob Downey
Rob Downey
Rob Downey
Rob Finch

Rob Finch

Rob Finch
Usman Ishaq
Usman Ishaq
Usman Ishaq
Zac Gibbons
Zac Gibbons

Score  4x2
124.0 18.0
111.0 15.0
91.0 12.0
50.0 0.0
44.0 0.0

Event
2LR
CP
SLJ
2LR
4LR
STJ
2LR
4LR
SLJ
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
STJ
2LR
4LR
SB
2LR
CP
SB
2LR
4LR
CP
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
4LR

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
13.0 13.0

0.0 140
100 8.0

Perfl
26.5
0.00
1.62
25.5
55.6
5.86
27.7

1:00.6
1.64
27.9

1:00.6
26.2
56.9

43
26.6
5.50
0.00
30.2
1:06.3
42
24.8
6.50
52
30.3

1:08.4
5.25
26.7

42
0.00
27.3
1:00.4

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2
5.00
0.00

5.66

1.50

6.00
4.63

6.25

5.50

1.82

SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 13.0

8.0 10.0
120 0.0

Perf3

5.75

1.50

5.95

1.48

0.00
4.52

6.00

0.00

1.84

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points
26.5
5.75
1.62
25.5
55.6
5.95
27.7
1:00.6
1.64 1 6.0
27.9
1:00.6
26.2
56.9 1 6.0
43 2 5.0
26.6
6.00
4.63
30.2
1:06.3
42
24.8
6.50
52
30.3
1:08.4
5.50
26.7
42
1.84 1 12.0
27.3
1:00.4

6.0
12.0
12.0

e

6.0
5.0

N -

[ —

12.0
12.0
12.0

R



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

180
181
181
182
182

Zac Gibbons
Andy O Connor
Andy O Connor
Shaun Bailey
Shaun Bailey

Eve
SLJ
2LR
4LR
2LR
4LR

Score
124.0
111.0

91.0
50.0
44.0

nt

4x2
18.0
15.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
18.0
16.0
13.0

0.0
10.0

4LR
18.0
15.0
13.0
14.0

8.0

Perfl
1.60
29.6

0.0

28.1
1:05.1

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2
1.50

SLJ
18.0
16.0
14.0

8.0
12.0

STJ
17.0
17.0
13.0
10.0

0.0

Perf3
1.50

Perf4
0.00

DASH ()

Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points

1.60
29.6
0.0
28.1
1:05.1



Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Warrington

Sale

Prestatyn

Team Results

Halton & Frodsham

Comp No Name

149
149
149
150
150
150

Leon Bagnall
Leon Bagnall
Leon Bagnall
Grant Leach
Grant Leach
Grant Leach

Colour

Score  4x2
124.0 18.0
111.0 15.0
91.0 12.0
50.0 0.0
440 0.0

Event

4LR

CP

SLJ

4LR

SB

STJ

2LR 4LR
18.0 18.0
16.0 15.0
13.0 13.0

0.0 140
100 8.0

Perfl
59.1
3.75
1.26
59.7

43
4.38

Venue:

Wigan
CP SB
18.0 17.0
15.0 17.0
15.0 11.0

9.0 9.0
0.0 14.0

Perf2
3.50
1.15

4.50

SLJ STJ
18.0 17.0
16.0 17.0
140 13.0

8.0 10.0
120 0.0

Perf3

0.00
1.26

4.21

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00

Prestatyn ()

Date

26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points
59.1 4 9.0
3.75 4 9.0
1.26 5 8.0
59.7 2 5.0
43 4 9.0
4.50 3 10.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

A WNPE

Team

DASH

Warrington

Sale

Halton & Frodsham

Team Colour

DASH
Warrington
Halton & Frodsham
Sale
DASH
Warrington
Sale
DASH
DASH
DASH
DASH
Warrington
Warrington
Halton & Frodsham
DASH
Sale
DASH
DASH
Warrington
Warrington
DASH
Warrington
DASH
DASH
DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
13.0
10.0
BibNo Name

177 Rob Downey

162 Ashley Kirsopp
183 Thomas Kelly

152 Jonathan Bradley
171 James Sanders
167 Adam Massey

151 Matthew Podmore
174 Johnny Ding

170 George Cockburn
175 Josh Ward

179 Usman Ishaq

169 Keenan Quansah
165 Jack Payne

184 Richard McGeachie
180 Zac Gibbons

154 Nicholas Farrington
172 Jamie Macintosh
173 Joe Cooper

166 Jonathan Stapleton
163 James Jackson
182 Shaun Bailey

164 Kyle Slater

181 Andy O Connor
176 Mark Jackson

178 Rob Finch

Best

24.8
26.5
27.0
27.1
255
26.8
27.6
26.2
26.5
26.6
26.7
26.8
27.0
27.2
27.3
27.6
27.7
27.9
27.9
28.0
28.1
28.4
29.6
30.2
30.3

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking

Ranking

AWNPRPUORMWNPR

O WNPE

Team

DASH

Warrington
Prestatyn

Sale

Halton & Frodsham

Team Colour

DASH
Warrington
Sale
Prestatyn
Halton & Frodsham
DASH
Prestatyn
Warrington
Sale

Sale

DASH
Warrington
DASH
DASH

Sale

Sale

DASH
DASH
DASH

Colour

BibNo

171
163
153
149
184
174
150
168
152
151
180
164
173
172
154
155
182
176
178

Venue:
Wigan
Points

18.0
15.0
14.0
13.0

8.0

Name

James Sanders
James Jackson
Antonio Barnes
Leon Bagnall
Richard McGeachie
Johnny Ding

Grant Leach

Mike Leers
Jonathan Bradley
Matthew Podmore
Zac Gibbons

Kyle Slater

Joe Cooper

Jamie Macintosh
Nicholas Farrington
Elliot Russ

Shaun Bailey

Mark Jackson

Rob Finch

Best

55.6
57.5
58.9
50.1
59.8
56.9
59.7
1:02.0
1:02.5
58.4
1:00.4
1:00.5
1:00.6
1:00.6
1:03.2
1:05.1
1:05.1
1:06.3
1:08.4

4 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 DASH

2 01 Warrington
3 02 sale

Venue:
Wigan
Heat Final

0.0 1:45.5
0.0 1:48.9
0.0 1:52.5

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:45.5

1:48.9
1:52.5

Points
18.0

15.0
12.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking

1

2=
2=

Ranking

WNPFPP~WNPR

4

Team

DASH

Sale
Warrington
Prestatyn
DASH
Warrington
Sale

DASH
DASH
Warrington
Warrington
Sale

Results Sheet

Team

DASH
Warrington
Sale
Prestatyn

Colour

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo

177
156
166
149
175
167
155
170
178
168
169
154

Name

Rob Downey
Charlie Bowland
Jonathan Stapleton
Leon Bagnall

Josh Ward

Adam Massey
Elliot Russ

George Cockburn
Rob Finch

Mike Leers
Keenan Quansah
Nicholas Farrington

Points

18.0
15.0
15.0

9.0

Best

6.50
5.50
5.25
3.75
6.00
5.25
3.75
5.75
5.50
5.00
4.75
3.25

Chest Push

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Warrington
1= DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
4 Sale
5 Prestatyn
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham
4 Prestatyn
5 Sale
1 Warrington
2 DASH
3 Halton & Frodsham
4 Sale
DASH
DASH
Warrington
Warrington
Halton & Frodsham
Sale

Sale

Colour

BibNo

177
163
184
150
153
164
174

36
157
176
179
165
169
183
155
156

Venue:
Wigan
Points

17.0
17.0
14.0
11.0

9.0

Name

Rob Downey
James Jackson
Richard McGeachie
Grant Leach
Antonio Barnes
Kyle Slater
Johnny Ding

Joe Woolf

Ross Hammond
Mark Jackson
Usman Ishaq
Jack Payne
Keenan Quansah
Thomas Kelly
Elliot Russ
Charlie Bowland

Total

52
48
44
43
36
47
43
41
35
42
42
38
34
33
32
32

Speed Bounce

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Sale
4 Halton & Frodsham
5 Prestatyn
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Sale
4 Halton & Frodsham
5 Prestatyn
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Sale
4 Halton & Frodsham
DASH
DASH
Warrington
Warrington
Sale

Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
14.0
12.0
8.0
BibNo Name
179 Usman Ishaq

162
152
184
149
172
167
153
183
170
180
166
165
157
156

Ashley Kirsopp
Jonathan Bradley
Richard McGeachie
Leon Bagnall
Jamie Macintosh
Adam Massey
Antonio Barnes
Thomas Kelly
George Cockburn
Zac Gibbons
Jonathan Stapleton
Jack Payne

Ross Hammond
Charlie Bowland

Standing Long Jump

Date

26 Nov 2006

Best Points
1.84 12.0
1.72 11.0
1.66 10.0
1.40 9.0
1.26 8.0
1.64 6.0
1.57 5.0
1.52 4.0
1.34 3.0
1.62
1.60
1.50
1.50
1.40
1.34



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Warrington
1= DASH
3 Sale
4 Prestatyn
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Prestatyn
4 Sale
1 Warrington
2 DASH
3 Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
13.0
10.0
BibNo Name
171 James Sanders
168 Mike Leers
150 Grant Leach
151 Matthew Podmore
162 Ashley Kirsopp
175 Josh Ward
157 Ross Hammond

Standing Triple Jump

Best

5.95
5.63
4.50
4.26
5.20
4.63
4.12

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Ranking Team Colour Score 4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 Handforth 36.0 0.0 00 120 00 120 120 0.0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue:
North West League Under 13 Boys Wigan
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 6LR

1 126 James Grannan Handforth 36.0 12.0

S

SB SLJ
12.0 120

STJ

Date
26 Nov 2006



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Handforth

Comp No Name
126 James Grannan
126 James Grannan
126 James Grannan

Score 4x2 2LR 6LR
36.0 0.0 0.0 12.0

Event Perfl
6LR 1:23.4
SB 72
SLJ 1.86

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
0.0 12.0

Perf2

1.98

SLJ STJ
120 0.0

Perf3

2.02

Handforth ()

Perf4

0.00

Best Ranking

1:23.4
72
2.02

Date

26 Nov 2006
Points

1 12.0

1 12.0

1 12.0



Competition Results

Competition:

North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH

2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Warrington

4= Prestatyn

4= Sale

Score
118.0
98.0
90.0
0.0
0.0

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
15.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.0
18.0
10.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:
Wigan

18.0
0.0
11.0
0.0
0.0

SB
18.0
16.0
10.0

0.0

0.0

SLJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking

1
2=

BibNo Athlete

194 Callum

6 Steven Darbyshire
186 Ashley Pye

7 Alex Wort

8 Joseph Mullally
197 Miles Kilvington
188 Liam Renton
187 James Crosby
192 Ant Frost
198 Nick Armstrong
185 Robert McGeachie
199 Peter Crean
193 Ben Anderton
195 Daniel Reece

9 Alex Evans
196 George Sutcliffe

Team

DASH

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington
Warrington

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

DASH

DASH

Warrington

DASH

Venue:

Wigan

2LR

11.0
12.0

4.0
6.0

10.0

5.0

6LR
11.0

10.0

12.0

6.0

5.0

12.0
11.0

6.0

SB

5.0

10.0
12.0

11.0
6.0

SLJ

5.0
11.0
12.0
10.0

6.0

STJ
6.0

10.0
11.0

12.0
4.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking

West League Under 13 Boys

Team Colour
DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Warrington

Prestatyn

Sale

Comp No Name

Steven Darbyshire
Steven Darbyshire
Steven Darbyshire
Alex Wort

Alex Wort

Alex Wort

Alex Wort

Joseph Mullally
Joseph Mullally
Joseph Mullally
Alex Evans

Alex Evans

Alex Evans

QOO ~N~NNNOOOO

Score  4x2
118.0 15.0
98.0 18.0
90.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
2LR

STJ
6LR

SLJ
STJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
6LR

SB

2LR 6LR
15.0 16.0
18.0 18.0
15.0 10.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
24.8
4.69
5.37

1:26.9
6.60
1.88
6.04
26.2

56
1.88
0.0
0.00
0

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0
11.0 10.0

00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

4.62
5.17

6.82
1.92
6.05
2.03

0.00

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
140 14.0
16.0 16.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

4.67
5.19

6.37
1.94
6.16
2.03

0.00

Warrington ()

Perf4

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points
24.8 2 11.0
4.69 2 11.0
5.37 2 5.0
1:26.9 3 10.0
6.82
1.94 2 5.0
6.16 2 11.0
26.2 3 4.0
56 3 10.0
2.03 2 11.0
0.0
0.00
0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 DASH 118.0
2 Halton & Frodsham 98.0
3 Warrington 90.0
4= Prestatyn 0.0
4= Sale 0.0

Comp No Name Event

***%% no results for this team *****

4x2
15.0
18.0
12.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
15.0
18.0
15.0
0.0
0.0

6LR
16.0
18.0
10.0
0.0
0.0

Perfl

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0
11.0 10.0

00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

SLJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
18.0
14.0
16.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

Perf4

Sale ()
Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points



Team Results

Competition:

North

Ranking

West League Under 13 Boys

Team Colour
DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Warrington

Prestatyn

Sale

Comp No Name
185 Robert McGeachie
185 Robert McGeachie
185 Robert McGeachie
186 Ashley Pye
186 Ashley Pye
186 Ashley Pye
187 James Crosby
187 James Crosby
187 James Crosby
188 Liam Renton
188 Liam Renton
188 Liam Renton
188 Liam Renton

Score  4x2
118.0 15.0
98.0 18.0
90.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
6LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB
SLJ

2LR 6LR
15.0 16.0
18.0 18.0
15.0 10.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
1:30.7
62
5.04
24.1
67
5.13
25.6
68
1.80
25.9
1:23.3
61
1.81

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0
11.0 10.0

00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

0.00

5.37

1.84

1.85

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
140 14.0
16.0 16.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

5.08

5.44

1.76

1.80

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Date

26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking

1:30.7
62
5.08
24.1
67
5.44
25.6
68
1.84
25.9
1:23.3
61
1.85

1

WNNEFPWNPEFEW

[ —

Points
6.0

4.0
12.0
5.0
10.0
6.0
11.0
4.0

12.0

10.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking

Team
DASH

Colour

Halton & Frodsham

Warrington
Prestatyn

Sale

Comp No Name

192
192
192
193
193
194
194
194
195
195
196
196
197
197
198
198
199
199
199

Ant Frost

Ant Frost

Ant Frost

Ben Anderton
Ben Anderton
Callum

Callum

Callum

Daniel Reece
Daniel Reece
George Sutcliffe
George Sutcliffe
Miles Kilvington
Miles Kilvington
Nick Armstrong
Nick Armstrong
Peter Crean
Peter Crean
Peter Crean

Score  4x2
118.0 15.0
98.0 18.0
90.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event

SB

SLJ
6LR
SLJ
6LR

STJ
2LR

SB
SLJ
SB
SLJ

STJ
2LR
SB

STJ

2LR 6LR
15.0 16.0
18.0 18.0
15.0 10.0
00 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perfl
0.00
76
2.02
1:32.4
1.74
1:24.5
5.93
5.90
25.9
5.10
68
1.90
80
2.02
3.46
6.35
25.8
64
4.83

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
18.0 18.0
0.0 16.0
11.0 10.0

00 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2
5.87

2.00
1.84

S5.77
5.84

4.48
1.88
2.06

4.71
6.40

5.03

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
140 14.0
16.0 16.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3
5.71

2.00

1.86

0.00
5.75

5.38
191
1.94

5.54
6.28

4.96

Perf4
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
26 Nov 2006

Best Ranking Points

5.87 1 6.0
76 1 6.0
2.02 1 6.0
1:32.4 2 5.0
1.86
1:24.5 2 11.0
5.93 1 12.0
5.90 1 6.0
25.9 2 5.0
5.38
68
191
80 1 12.0
2.06 1 12.0
5.54
6.40 1 12.0
25.8 3 10.0
64
5.03



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Halton & Frodsham
2= Warrington
2= DASH

Ranking Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham

WNFPWN P

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0

15.0
15.0

BibNo Name

186 Ashley Pye

6 Steven Darbyshire
199 Peter Crean
187 James Crosbhy
195 Daniel Reece

8 Joseph Mullally
188 Liam Renton

Best

24.1
24.8
25.8
25.6
25.9
26.2
25.9

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Halton & Frodsham
2 DASH
3 Warrington
Ranking Team Colour
1 Halton & Frodsham
2 DASH
3 Warrington
1 Halton & Frodsham
2 DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
10.0
BibNo Name
188 Liam Renton
194 Callum
7 Alex Wort

185 Robert McGeachie
193 Ben Anderton

Best

1:23.3
1:24.5
1:26.9
1:30.7
1:32.4

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 03 Halton & Frodsham
2 04 DASH
3 01 Warrington

Venue:
Wigan
Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0

Final
1:40.7

1:40.8
1:48.3

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance
1:40.7

1:40.8
1:48.3

Points
18.0

15.0
12.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 13 Boys Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 DASH 18.0
2 Warrington 11.0
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 DASH 194 Callum 5.93 12.0
2 Warrington 6 Steven Darbyshire 4.69 11.0
1 DASH 192 Ant Frost 5.87 6.0
Warrington 7 Alex Wort 6.82
DASH 198 Nick Armstrong 5.54

DASH 195 Daniel Reece 5.38



Results Sheet

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Colour

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2
3
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Warrington
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham

DASH
DASH
Halton & Frodsham
Halton & Frodsham

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
10.0
BibNo Name Total
197 Miles Kilvington 80
187 James Crosby 68
8 Joseph Mullally 56
192 Ant Frost 76
186 Ashley Pye 67
196 George Sutcliffe 68
199 Peter Crean 64
185 Robert McGeachie 62
188 Liam Renton 61

Speed Bounce

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham
DASH
DASH

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo
197

188
192

187
196
193

Name

Miles Kilvington
Joseph Mullally
Liam Renton
Ant Frost

Alex Wort
James Croshy
George Sutcliffe
Ben Anderton

Points
18.0

16.0
14.0

Best

2.06
2.03
1.85
2.02
1.94
1.84
191
1.86

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Standing Long Jump

Date
26 Nov 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham

Ranking Team Colour

DASH

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

WNFPWN P

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
16.0
14.0
BibNo Name
198 Nick Armstrong
7 Alex Wort
186 Ashley Pye
194 Callum

6 Steven Darbyshire
185 Robert McGeachie
199 Peter Crean

Best

6.40
6.16
5.44
5.90
5.37
5.08
5.038

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
26 Nov 2006



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 St Helens Sutton
3 Wirral

Score
65.0
23.0
12.0

4x2
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
0.0
0.0
12.0

6LR
18.0
11.0

0.0

Venue:
Wigan

11.0
12.0
0.0

SB
12.0
0.0
0.0

SLJ
12.0
0.0
0.0

STJ
12.0
0.0
0.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
North West League Under 15 Boys Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 115 Daniel Burton Deeside 36.0 12.0 12.0 12.0

2 114 Daniel Peters Deeside 29.0 6.0 11.0 12.0

3 129 Daniel Hughes St Helens Sutton 23.0 11.0 12.0

4 127 Martyn Brown Wirral 12.0 12.0



Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
2
3

Team

Deeside

Team Results

St Helens Sutton

Wirral

Comp No Name

114
114
114
114
115
115
115
115

Daniel Peters
Daniel Peters
Daniel Peters
Daniel Peters
Daniel Burton
Daniel Burton
Daniel Burton
Daniel Burton

Event

2LR
6LR

SB

2LR
6LR
SLJ
STJ

4x2
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
0.0 18.0
0.0 11.0
120 0.0

Perfl
23.8
1:24.1
5.99
79
23.6
1:16.9
2.06
5.86

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
11.0 12.0

120 0.0
00 0.0

Perf2

6.09

2.14
5.95

SLJ STJ
12.0 12.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3

6.42

2.05
6.26

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

Deeside ()

Best
23.8
1:24.1
6.42
79
23.6
1:16.9
2.14
6.26

Date

26 Nov 2006
Ranking Points
1 6.0

2 11.0

1 12.0

1 12.0

1 12.0

1 12.0



Team Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Deeside 65.0
2 StHelens Sutton 23.0
3 Wirral 12.0
Comp No Name Event

127 Martyn Brown 2LR
127 Martyn Brown 6LR

Venue:

Wigan
4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
0.0 0.0 180 11.0 12.0 120 12.0

00 00 110 120 0.0 0.0 0.0
00 120 00 00 00 0.0 o00

Perfl
22.2
0.0

Perf2 Perf3 Perf4

Wirral ()
Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points
22.2 1 12.0
0.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score
1 Deeside 65.0
2 StHelens Sutton 23.0
3 Wirral 12.0

Comp No Name Event
129 Daniel Hughes 6LR

129 Daniel Hughes S

St Helens Sutton ()

Venue:

Wigan
4x2 2LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ
0.0 0.0 180 11.0 12.0 120 12.0
0.0 0.0 11.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

00 120 00 00 00 0.0 o00

Perfl Perf2 Perf3
1:17.9
9.34 9.45 9.27

Date

26 Nov 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1:17.9 2 11.0

0.00 9.45 1 12.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team
1 Wirral

Ranking Team Colour

1 Wirral
Deeside
Deeside

Colour

BibNo Name

127 Martyn Brown
115 Daniel Burton
114 Daniel Peters

Venue:
Wigan

Points
12.0

Best
22.2

23.6
23.8

2 Lap Race
Date
26 Nov 2006
Points
12.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Deeside
2 St Helens Sutton
Ranking Team Colour
1 Deeside
2 St Helens Sutton
1 Deeside

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points

18.0
11.0

BibNo Name

115 Daniel Burton
129 Daniel Hughes
114 Daniel Peters

Best

1:16.9
1:17.9
1:24.1

6 Lap Time Trial

Points
12.0

11.0
6.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 St Helens Sutton
2 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour

1 St Helens Sutton
2 Deeside

BibNo Name

129 Daniel Hughes
114 Daniel Peters

Best

9.45
6.42

Shot

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour

1 Deeside

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
12.0
BibNo Name Total
114 Daniel Peters 79

Speed Bounce

Points
12.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour

1 Deeside

Standing Long Jump

Venue: Date
Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Colour Points
12.0
BibNo Name Best Points
115 Daniel Burton 2.14 12.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Deeside
Ranking Team Colour

1 Deeside

Standing Triple Jump

Venue: Date
Wigan 26 Nov 2006
Colour Points
12.0
BibNo Name Best Points
115 Daniel Burton 6.26 12.0



Competition Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
4 Warrington
5 Prestatyn

Score
123.0
82.5
79.0
69.5
0.0

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
9.0
14.0
17.0
0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
9.0
14.0
0.0

Venue:
Wigan

17.0
10.0
17.0
13.0

0.0

SB
18.0
155
13.0
10.5

0.0

SLJ
18.0
15.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Athlete Results

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking

©CO~NOOA~WNPRF

BibNo Athlete

10 Jonathan Hughes
1 Tim Frost
191 Nathan Dawson
159 Thomas Gomulko
158 Michael Drabble
2 Rob O Connor
189 David Tomalin
11 James Gladman
190 Mark Coman
3 Chris Doherty
200 James Pratt
160 James Gomulko
5 Joe Shaw
13 Daniel Gladman
161 Alex Hughes
4 Matt Edwards
12 Adam Nicholson

Team

Warrington

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Sale

Sale

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

DASH

Sale

DASH

Warrington

Sale

DASH

Warrington

Venue:

Wigan
2LR

12.0
11.0
10.0
40
6.0

5.0

6LR
10.0

9.0
5.0
12.0
11.0

6.0

12.0
11.0
5.0
9.0
10.0
6.0

4.0

10.5

12.0

4.0

SLJ

10.0
12.0
11.0

9.0

6.0
4.0

3.0

STJ

11.0
10.0

12.0
5.0

6.0

Date
26 Nov 2006



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Sale

Warrington
Prestatyn

Comp No Name
10 Jonathan Hughes
10 Jonathan Hughes
10 Jonathan Hughes
10 Jonathan Hughes
11 James Gladman
11 James Gladman
11 James Gladman
11 James Gladman
12 Adam Nicholson
13 Daniel Gladman
13 Daniel Gladman
13 Daniel Gladman

Event

2LR
6LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
6LR

SLJ
SB
6LR

SLJ

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
9.0 17.0
140 9.0
17.0 140
0.0 0.0

Perfl
22.6
1:22.9
71
1.98
24.2
1:27.9
3.82
1.98

0

0.0
4.39
0.00

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
17.0 18.0
10.0 15.5
17.0 13.0

13.0 10.5
00 0.0

Perf2

2.02

4.23
1.88

3.84
0.00

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
15.0 16.0
12.0 14.0
150 0.0

0.0 0.0

Perf3

2.02

4.66
1.89

4.30
0.00

Warrington ()

Date

26 Nov 2006

Perf4 Best Ranking Points

22.6 1 12.0

1:22.9 3 10.0

71 2= 10.5

0.00 2.02 3 10.0

24.2 2 5.0

1:27.9 3 4.0

0.00 4.66 4 9.0

0.00 1.98 2 5.0
0
0.0

0.00 4.39 3 4.0
0.00 0.00



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Sale

Warrington

Prestatyn

Comp No Name

158 Michael Drabble
158 Michael Drabble
158 Michael Drabble
158 Michael Drabble
158 Michael Drabble
158 Michael Drabble
159 Thomas Gomulko
159 Thomas Gomulko
159 Thomas Gomulko
159 Thomas Gomulko
159 Thomas Gomulko
160 James Gomulko
160 James Gomulko
160 James Gomulko
161 Alex Hughes

161 Alex Hughes

161 Alex Hughes

161 Alex Hughes

Score
123.0
82.5
79.0
69.5
0.0

Event
2LR
6LR

SB

SLJ
STJ
2LR

SB
SLJ
STJ
S
SB
SLJ

SB
SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
9.0
14.0
17.0
0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
9.0
14.0
0.0

Perfl
26.9
1:33.8
0.00

61

0.00
6.00
23.8
8.23

0

1.72
5.00
8.53

52

1.40
6.63

47

1.62
4.40

Venue:
Wigan

S
17.0
10.0
17.0
13.0

0.0

SB
18.0
155
13.0
10.5

0.0

Perf2

0.00

0.00
5.94

8.77

1.60
5.50
8.26

1.44
5.84

1.62
4.86

SLJ
18.0
15.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

0.00

0.00
5.93

9.39

1.83
5.86
8.46

1.44
6.07

1.22
3.74

Perf4

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Sale ()

Best Ranking

26.9
1:33.8
0.00
61
0.00
6.00
23.8
9.39
0
1.83
5.86
8.53
52
1.44
6.63
47
1.62
4.86

Date

26 Nov 2006
Points

3 4.0
4 9.0
4 9.0
3 10.0
3 10.0
2 11.0
4 9.0
3 4.0
1 6.0
3 4.0
4 3.0



Team Results

Competition:

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team Colour
DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Sale

Warrington

Prestatyn

Comp No Name

189 David Tomalin
189 David Tomalin
189 David Tomalin
189 David Tomalin
190 Mark Coman
190 Mark Coman
190 Mark Coman
191 Nathan Dawson
191 Nathan Dawson
191 Nathan Dawson
191 Nathan Dawson

Score
123.0
82.5
79.0
69.5
0.0

Event
6LR
SB
SLJ
STJ
6LR

SLJ
2LR
SB

SLJ
STJ

4x2
18.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2LR
17.0
9.0
14.0
17.0
0.0

6LR
17.0
17.0
9.0
14.0
0.0

Perfl
1:21.7

71

1.86
6.10
1:19.1
6.08
0.00
23.9

66

2.22
6.36

Venue:
Wigan

S
17.0
10.0
17.0
13.0

0.0

SB
18.0
155
13.0
10.5

0.0

Perf2

1.86
5.92

6.37
0.00

2.20
6.40

Halton & Frodsham ()

SLJ
18.0
15.0
12.0
15.0

0.0

STJ
18.0
16.0
14.0
0.0
0.0

Perf3

1.88
6.22

5.95
0.00

2.18
6.52

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

Best
1:21.7
71
1.88
6.22
1:19.1
6.37
0.00
23.9
66
2.22
6.52

Date

26 Nov 2006
Ranking Points
2 5.0
2= 10.5
3 4.0

2 5.0

1 12.0

3 10.0

4 9.0

2 5.0

2 11.0

2 11.0



Competition:

Team Results

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wN

Team
DASH

Halton & Frodsham

Sale

Warrington
Prestatyn

Comp No Name

GO OB ERERROWOWWWWONNMNNNRERRERERER

N N
[oNe]
[eNe]

Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Tim Frost

Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor
Rob O Connor
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Chris Doherty
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Matt Edwards
Joe Shaw

Joe Shaw

Joe Shaw

Joe Shaw
James Pratt
James Pratt

Score  4x2
123.0 18.0
82.5 0.0
79.0 0.0
69.5 0.0
0.0 0.0

Event
2LR

SB
SLJ
2LR

SLJ
STJ
2LR
6LR

SB
STJ
2LR

SB

SLJ
2LR
6LR
SB

SLJ
2LR
6LR

2LR 6LR
17.0 17.0
9.0 17.0
140 9.0
17.0 140
0.0 0.0

Perfl
23.0
8.93

76
2.62
23.2
7.83
2.14
6.66
23.9

0.0
7.25

84

6.68
0.0
7.28

70

2.02
0.0
1:21.5

72

2.03
0.0
1:20.2

Venue:
Wigan
S SB
17.0 18.0
10.0 15.5
17.0 13.0
13.0 105
0.0 0.0
Perf2
10.42
2.58

7.89
2.08
7.02
7.68
6.60
7.59

2.03

2.12

SLJ STJ
18.0 18.0
15.0 16.0
12.0 14.0
150 0.0
0.0 0.0

Perf3
9.70
2.52
7.97
2.16
7.00
7.49
6.84
7.26

2.08

2.14

Perf4
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

DASH ()

Date
26 Nov 2006
Best Ranking Points
23.0 2 11.0
10.42 1 12.0
76 1 6.0
2.62 1 12.0
23.2 1 6.0
7.97 2 5.0
2.16 1 6.0
7.02 1 12.0
23.9
0.0
7.68
84 1 12.0
6.84 1 6.0
0.0
7.59
70
2.08
0.0
1:21.5 1 6.0
72
2.14
0.0
1:20.2 2 11.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Warrington
1= DASH
3 Sale
4 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 Warrington
2 DASH
3 Sale
4 Halton & Frodsham
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Sale
DASH

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
14.0
9.0
BibNo Name
10 Jonathan Hughes
1 Tim Frost
159 Thomas Gomulko
191 Nathan Dawson
2 Rob O Connor
11 James Gladman
158 Michael Drabble

Chris Doherty

Best

22.6
23.0
23.8
23.9
23.2
24.2
26.9
23.9

2 Lap Race

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Halton & Frodsham
1= DASH

3 Warrington

4 Sale

Ranking Team Colour

Halton & Frodsham
DASH

Warrington

Sale

DASH

Halton & Frodsham
Warrington

WNPFPP~WNPR

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
14.0
9.0
BibNo Name
190 Mark Coman
200 James Pratt
10 Jonathan Hughes
158 Michael Drabble
5 Joe Shaw
189 David Tomalin
11 James Gladman

Best

1:19.1
1:20.2
1:22.9
1:33.8
1:21.5
1:21.7
1:27.9

6 Lap Time Trial

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Competition:

Results Sheet

North West League Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

1

04

DASH

Colour

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Venue: Date
Wigan 26 Nov 2006

Heat Final Performance Points
0.0 1:32.9 1:32.9 18.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1= Sale
1= DASH
3 Warrington
4 Halton & Frodsham
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Sale
3 Halton & Frodsham
4 Warrington
1 Sale
2 DASH
3 Warrington
DASH
DASH
Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
17.0
17.0
13.0
10.0
BibNo Name
1 Tim Frost

159 Thomas Gomulko
190 Mark Coman
11 James Gladman
160 James Gomulko
2 Rob O Connor
13 Daniel Gladman
3 Chris Doherty
4 Matt Edwards
161 Alex Hughes

Best

10.42
9.39
6.37
4.66
8.53
7.97
4.39
7.68
7.59
6.63

Shot

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
4 Warrington
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
= Warrington
= Halton & Frodsham
4 Sale
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
DASH
DASH
Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
15.5
13.0
10.5
BibNo Name

3 Chris Doherty
10 Jonathan Hughes
189 David Tomalin
158 Michael Drabble
1 Tim Frost
191 Nathan Dawson
160 James Gomulko
5 Joe Shaw
4 Matt Edwards
161 Alex Hughes

Total

84
71
71
61
76
66
52
72
70
a7

Speed Bounce

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
10.5
10.5
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2= Warrington
2= Halton & Frodsham
4 Sale
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Warrington
4 Sale
1 DASH
2 Warrington
3 Halton & Frodsham
4 Sale
DASH
DASH
Sale

Venue:
Wigan
Colour Points
18.0
15.0
15.0
12.0
BibNo Name
1 Tim Frost

191 Nathan Dawson

10 Jonathan Hughes
159 Thomas Gomulko

2 Rob O Connor

11 James Gladman
189 David Tomalin
161 Alex Hughes

5 Joe Shaw

4 Matt Edwards
160 James Gomulko

Best

2.62
2.22
2.02
1.83
2.16
1.98
1.88
1.62
2.14
2.08
1.44

Standing Long Jump

Date
26 Nov 2006

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West League Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
Ranking Team Colour
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
1 DASH
2 Halton & Frodsham
3 Sale
Sale

Venue:
Wigan

Colour

BibNo

191
158

189
159
161

Name

Rob O Connor
Nathan Dawson
Michael Drabble
Chris Doherty
David Tomalin
Thomas Gomulko
Alex Hughes

Points
18.0

16.0
14.0

Best

7.02
6.52
6.00
6.84
6.22
5.86
4.86

Points

12.0
11.0
10.0
6.0
5.0
4.0

Standing Triple Jump

Date
26 Nov 2006
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